

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).1656 OF 2010  
[Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.8311 of 2009]

AMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is directed against the judgment and final order dated 21st August, 2009, passed by the Punjab & Haryana High Court, in Crl.Misc.No.23081-M of 2009, rejecting the appellant's prayer for grant of anticipatory bail in connection with FIR 102 dated 3rd April, 2009, under Section 306 IPC, of Shahbad Police Station, District Kurukshetra (Haryana). While issuing notice on the Special Leave Petition on 20th November, 2009, we had also directed that the appellant should not be arrested in connection with the above-mentioned FIR.

This matter has now appeared for final disposal and having heard learned counsel for the State of Haryana and the appellant and having regard to the facts as disclosed at this stage, we are inclined to allow the appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, allowed and the order passed on 20th November, 2009, is made absolute.

-2-

The appellant shall, however, report to the Investigating Officer on 6th September, 2010, at 11.00 A.M. and shall cooperate with the said officer in the investigation. The appellant shall also meet the Investigating Officer subsequently, as and when required.

The appeal is accordingly allowed with the aforesaid directions.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI,  
August 30, 2010.  
ITEM NO.55

Court No.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8311/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CRLM No. 23081/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaura Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed and the order passed on 20th  
November, 2009, is made absolute in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]